

Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 22 Thursday 25 January 2018 By Authority of Victorian Government Printer

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 8973 Folio 034, comprising 459.3 square metres and shown as Parcel 3, 6 and 7 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23611.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- registered proprietor, David Ross Morton; and
- mortgagee, Tarneit East Development Project Pty Ltd (ACN 153 982 622).
 Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI Name James Dobeli Dated 25 January 2018

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10042 Folio 477, comprising 1.2339 hectares shown as Parcels 4, 5, 7 and 8 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23609A and part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11925 Folio 804, comprising 7,967 square metres shown as Parcels 2 and 3 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23610.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- registered proprietor, Peter John Morton and David Ross Morton; and
- mortgagee, Tarneit East Development Project Pty Ltd (ACN 153 982 622).
 Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI Name James Dobeli Dated 25 January 2018

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in the land described as part of Crown Allotment 2 Section B, Township of Echuca, Parish of Wharparilla, comprising 440 square metres and being part of the land described in Crown Grant Volume 6102 Folio 391 shown as Parcel 143 on Survey Plan SP23570.

Interest Acquired: That of the Caveator, Telstra Corporation Limited.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli

Dated 25 January 2018

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described as Crown Allotment 1 Section J1, Township of Echuca, Parish of Wharparilla, comprising 780 square metres and being part of the land described in Crown Grant Volume 7901 Folio 155 shown as Parcel 91 on Survey Plan SP23569.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the registered proprietors, Peter Frederick Lawford and Adrian Joseph Lawford.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli
Dated 25 January 2018

S 22

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in the land described as:

Certificate of Title: Volume and Folio	Lot on Title Plan	Survey Plan	Parcel	Area: square metres
7318 / 522	The whole of the land contained in Crown Allotment 8 Section C, Township of Echuca, Parish of Wharparilla	23570	133	2059
7713 / 100	The whole of the land contained in Crown Allotments 1, 2, 3, and 4 Section C, Township of Echuca, Parish of Wharparilla	23570	137 138 139 140	1486 1220 954 736
6038 / 599	The whole of the land contained in Lot 1 on Title Plan 340909G (formerly known as Crown Allotment 1 Section B, Township of Echuca, Parish of Wharparilla)	23570	141	846
6102 / 391 (Crown Grant)	Part of Crown Allotment 2 Section B, Township of Echuca, Parish of Wharparilla	23570	143	440

comprising a total area of 7,741 square metres.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the registered proprietor, Peter Fredrick Lawford.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli Dated 25 January 2018

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11410 Folio 226, comprising 6,578 square metres and shown as Parcel 2 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23602A.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- registered proprietors, Jeffrey Robert Davis, Trevor Roy Davis, Joan Margaret Hodge, Marjorie Jean Gough and Heather Elizabeth McNaughton; and
- mortgagee, Leakes Pty Ltd (ACN 109 665 572).
 Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI Name James Dobeli Dated 25 January 2018

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 08080 Folio 531, comprising 4,196 square metres and shown as Parcel 56 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23576.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- registered proprietors, John Charles McClumpha and Geraldine Majella McClumpha.
- Occupant.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli

Dated 25 January 2018

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 08782 Folio 812, comprising 885 square metres and shown as Parcels 28, 29 and 30 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 21190B.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

registered proprietor, BPW Transpec Pty Ltd (ACN 006 645 272).
 Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI Name James Dobeli Dated 25 January 2018

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 824 Folio 704, comprising 8,430 square metres and shown as Parcel 1 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23679.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- registered proprietor, New Sky Management Pty Ltd (ACN 610 142 268); and
- mortgagee, Manda Capital Holdings Pty Ltd (ACN 168 795 088).
 Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI
Name James Dobeli
Dated 25 January 2018

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11182 Folio 695, comprising 1.2534 hectares and shown as Parcels 22 and 23 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23603A.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

• registered proprietor, Rekha Kumar.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli

Dated 25 January 2018

This page was left blank intentionally

8

bluestar***PRINT

The Victoria Government Gazette is published by Blue Star Print with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2018

This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Address all enquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria Level 2, 1 Macarthur Street Melbourne 3002 Victoria Australia

How To Order			
	Retail & Mail Sales	Victoria Government Gazette Ground Floor, Building 8, 658 Church Street, Richmond 3121	
	Telephone	DX 106 Melbourne (03) 8523 4601	
FAX	Fax	(03) 9600 0478	
	email	gazette@bluestargroup.com.au	